		-27 - 1998
MRD 11-19-98 TRANSMITTAL		
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trader	ocuments or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	00907800   Gedinents of copy thereof.
	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY	
		Name:
		Street Address: 100 FIRST STAMFORD PLACE
	Individual(s) Association	Street Address:
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	Corporation-State Delaware	CHAMEODD CN 06902
İ	Other	City: STAMFORD State CN ZIP 06902
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Association
٥.		General Partnership
	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership Delaware
	Other	E corporation state
	Execution Date: 9/23/1998	Other
	Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
		representative designation is attached: Yes No
		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2,026,056; 1,872,208; 1,803,046
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes        X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
•	concerning document should be mailed:	
	77 - 11 GH W 0 G	3
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	7 Total for (27 CED 2 41).
	30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00
		X Enclosed
	New York, New York 10112-3801	<u> </u>
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (IF ADDITIONAL FEES ARE REQUIRED)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	06-1205 ARE REQUIRED)
1947	1998 JSHABAZZ 00000197 2026056	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
	40 00 00	
FC:481 50.00 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	NINA SHREVE	11/18/1998
		a pur
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

F501\A623998\

TRADEMARK REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0537

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at Midland, Michigan, United States of America, has obtained ownership of record of the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CONQUEST Reg. No. 2,026,056 dated 24 Dec., 1996 MULTI-AXIS Reg. No. 1,872,208 dated 10 Jan., 1995 THERMOSIZED Reg. No. 1,803,046 dated 09 Nov., 1993

and,

WHEREAS, CRANE CO., a Delaware Corporation with business offices located at 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said CRANE CO. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Name: V. J. Fuscaldo

Title: General Trademark Counsel

State of Michigan )
County of Midland )

On this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September 1998, before me appeared J. J. Fuscaldo, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

(Notarial Seal)

**RECORDED: 11/19/1998** 

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 25, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0538